
Auction Month
Deadline for Operators to provide 
the necessary documentation to 

participate to the auction 
Session Opening Session Closing

Communication of 
Results

January
Thursday 17/1/2019

hr 17:00
Friday 18/1/2019 

hr 14:00
Monday 21/1/2019 

hr 14:30
Monday 21/1/2019 

hr 15:00

February
Friday 15/2/2019

hr 17:00
Monday  18/2/2019 

hr 14:00
Wednesday 20/2/2019 

hr 14:30
Wednesday 20/2/2019 

hr 15:00

March
Friday 15/3/2019

hr 17:00
Monday  18/3/2019 

hr 14:00
Wednesday 20/3/2019 

hr 14:30
Wednesday 20/3/2019 

hr 15:00

April
Wednesday 17/4/2019

hr 17:00
Thursday 18/04/2019 

hr 14:00
Tuesday 23/4/2019 

hr 14:30
Tuesday 23/4/2019 

hr 15:00

May
Friday 17/5/2019

hr 17:00
Saturaday 18/5/2019 

hr 14:00
Monday 20/5/2019

hr 14:30
Monday 20/5/2019

hr 15:00

June
Monday  17/6/2019 

hr 17:00
Tuesday 18/6/2019

hr 14:00
Thursday 20/6/2019

hr 14:30
Thursday 20/6/2019

hr 15:00

July
Wednesday 17/7/2019

hr 17:00
Thursday 18/7/2019

hr 14:00
Monday 22/7/2019

hr 14:30
Monday 22/7/2019

hr 15:00

August
Friday  16/8/2019

hr 17:00
Sunday 18/8/2019

hr 14:00
Tuesday 20/8/2019

hr 14:30
Tuesday 20/8/2019

hr 15:00

September
Tuesday 17/9/2019

hr 17:00
Wednesday 18/9/2019

hr 14:00
Friday 20/9/2019 

hr 14:30
Friday 20/9/2019 

hr 15:00

October
Thursday 17/10/2019

hr 17:00
Friday  18/10/2019

hr 14:00
Monday 21/10/2019

hr 14:30
Monday 21/10/2019

hr 15:00

November
Friday 15/11/2019

hr 17:00
Monday 18/11/2019 

hr 14:00
Wednesday 20/11/2019

hr 14:30
Wednesday 20/11/2019

hr 15:00

December
Tuesday 17/12/2019

hr 17:00
Wednesday 18/12/2019

nr 14:00
Friday 20/12/2019

hr 14:30
Friday 20/12/2019

hr 15:00


